DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$331.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$371.50 Pas=3 2023-992937 01/03/2023 11:15 AM

\$371.50 Pgs=3 TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Rick Armas Helen Thomson Armas PO Box 435 Wellington, NV 89444

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 2204796-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 0923-19-000-006

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$ 331.50

SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Rizalino Rizal Flores, an unmarried man, as to an undivided 1/2 interest and Dean J. Cunningham and Patti A. Cunningham, Co-Trustees of the Cunningham Family Trust dated February 23, 2007, as to an undivided 1/2 interest.

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Rick Armas and Helen Thomson Armas, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of the North 1/2 of Section 19, Township 9 North, Range 23 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 19, as shown on Division of Land Map for the Estate of Joseph T. Banner and Frank C. Bosler, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on January 18, 1984, as File No. 94344.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

The Cunningham Family Trust	1
Den Ilan	
Dean J. Cunningham, Co-Trystee	\ \
Fatti A. Conningham, Co-Trustee)	
Lucio I a Continguitate Con a servicio	\ \
	71
	\
STATE OF NEVADA Calefordia 1 55: COUNTY OF DOUGLAS Drange	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on , 12-22-2022	
by Dean J. Cunningham and Patti A. Cunningham, Co-Trustees	** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
JOSH STITTSWORTH	
NOT RY PUBLIC Notary Public - Califor Orange County	₹
Commission # 23616 My Comm. Expires Jul 14	
Rizalino Rizal Flores:	
OTE A TEST YES STEEN CHICAGO	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on . by Rizalino Rizal Flores	-
NOTARY PUBLIC	
./)	
This Western Advantage Language Language Language	
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale De No. 02204796.	ed under escrow

The Cunningham Family Trust	
Dean J. Cunningham, Co-Trustee	
Patti A. Cunningham, Co-Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	}:ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me by Dean J. Cunningham and Patti A. Cunnin	on ,eham. Co-Trustees
NOTARY PUBLIC	
Rizalino Rizal Flores	
STATE OF NEVADA California COUNTY OF DOUGLAS Orange	}.ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me by <u>Rizalina Rizal Flores</u>	on. 12-21-2022
Javel	JOSH STITTSWORTH Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2361614
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Comm. Expires Jul 14, 2025

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02204796.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)			\ \
a.	0923-19-000-006				\ \
b.			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		\ \
C.				~	\ \
d.					_ \ \
2.	Type of Property:				
a.	☑ Vacant Land	b. 🛘 Single Far	n. Res.	FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex		Book	_ Page
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/In	100	Date of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobile Ho	me	Notes:	
i.	Other			. \	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property:		\$ 85,000.00	
. ե. b.	Deed in Lieu of Forecl	The state of the s	roperty)	\$	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	200.0 0, (12.22 2)		\$ 85,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due:		\$ 331.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed				
4.		<u>-</u> emption, per NRS 375.	090 Section		
	b. Explain Reason 1	The state of the s	555, 5550,	_ <	
	D. Explain reduction				
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferre	d: 100%		
375.11 by doc that dis of 10% jointly a	304.0	rovided is correct to the n to substantiate the ir ed exemption, or other erest at 1% per month	e best of their Iformation prodeterminatior Pursuant to wed. Cap	information and belief by ided herein. Furthern of additional tax due, NRS 375.030, the Buacity	nore, the parties agree may result in a penalty
Signa	ture		Cap	pacity	
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	/ /	BUYER (GRANTEE) I	NFORMATION
	(REQUIRE			(REQUIRE	•
Cunn Trust	Name: Rizalino Rizal Fl ingham and Patti A. Cur ees of the Cunningham ary 23, 2007	nningham, Co-	Print N	ame: Rick Armas & H	elen Thomson Armas
	ess: 27595 Lodestone T	rail Dr	Addres	s: PO Box 435	
	Laguna Niguel		City: V	Vellington	
	; CA Zip: 92656		State:	NV Zip: 89444	
		ON REQUESTING RE	ECORDING (Escrow		or Buyer) -DKD
700	ess: 307 W. Winnie Lan		200104		
	State, Zip: Carson City,			- Languisea	
vity,	own, -p. ownor ory,				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Printed: 12/28/2022 9:11 AM by BAV Escrow No.: 02204796-010-DKD